



7 November 2016

Pariket Dhabulwala  
[Fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:Fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Pariket

**Official Information Act Request**

On 1 November 2016 the Ministry of Health transferred your Official Information Act request about appointments to PGY1 house officer positions in the last five years. Northland DHB's response is set out below.

1. *Total number of PGY1 house officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates.*

Nil

2. *Total number of PGY1 house officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates.*

Nil

If you have any questions regarding Northland DHB's response to your information request please contact me in the first instance.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Nick Chamberlain', written over a thin horizontal line.

**Dr Nick Chamberlain**  
**Chief Executive Officer**